L]

POWER-STRUT

Materials:

e Power-Strut Channel Nuts are
manufactured from mild steel
cold rolled coil, and after
stamping and machining
operations are completed, they
are case hardened, assuring
positive biting action into the
inturned edge of the Power-Strut

Channel. PSNS 1/2-13 EG
o 1/," & 514" Sizes: Conforms to 172
ASTM A1011 SS GR 33
o 3" 716" & 1y Sizes: PSNS 1/2-13 DF
Conforms to ASTM A576 GR 12
1015 Modified PSNS 1/2-13 ST
o 5" 3" & Tlg"Sizes: 12
Conforms to ASTM A36 or A675
GR 60 PSNS 1/4"20 EG
1/4
Finishes: PSNS 1/420 DF
1/4
e Electrogalvanized (EG): 5
Conforms to ASTM B633, Type PSNS 1/4-20 ST
Il SC3 va
e Power-Strut Defender (DF): PSNS #1024 EG
Conforms to ASTM A1059 10-24
e Hot Dip Galvanized (HG):
Conforms to ASTM A153 PSNS #10-32  EG
10-32
; o ) PENS 3410 ES
Materials & Finishes - Special 24
Metals:
PSNS 3/8-16 EG
e Stainless Steel, Type 316 3/8
(SS): ASTM A240, Type 316 *
e Aluminum (AL): Stainless Steel Pilgs ¥-16| DF
nuts are recommended for
Aluminum channel. PSNS 3/8-16 ST
3/8
* These materials have different Ps NS | 5161 | EG
physical properties and o6 s
performance characteristics.
Please cantact us for design PSNS 5/8-11 EG
support. 5/8
PSNS 7/8™9 EG
718
PSNS #8-32 EG
8-32
Project:
Architect
/
Engineer:
Date: Phone:
Contractor:
Address:
Notes:

0.09

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

3/4"-10

0.09

0.09

0.06

0.15

0.14

0.08


https://www.power-strut.com/system-pages/pdf-submittal/%5Bf669d9a7-009d-4d83-ddaa-000000000002%5Dff51a39c-4bd9-4fd3-87c8-d7060fd31968

