



**Materials:**

- Power-Strut Channel Nuts are manufactured from mild steel cold rolled coil, and after stamping and machining operations are completed, they are case hardened, assuring positive biting action into the inturred edge of the Power-Strut Channel.
- **1/4" & 5/16" Sizes:** Conforms to ASTM A1011 SS GR 33
- **3/8", 7/16" & 1/2" Sizes:** Conforms to ASTM A576 GR 1015 Modified
- **5/8", 3/4" & 7/8" Sizes:** Conforms to ASTM A36 or A675 GR 60

**Finishes:**

- **Electrogalvanized (EG):** Conforms to ASTM B633, Type III SC3
- **Power-Strut Defender (DF):** Conforms to ASTM A1059
- **Hot Dip Galvanized (HG):** Conforms to ASTM A153

**Materials & Finishes - Special Metals:**

- **Stainless Steel, Type 316 (SS):** ASTM A240, Type 316 \*
- **Aluminum (AL):** Stainless Steel nuts are recommended for Aluminum channel.

\* These materials have different physical properties and performance characteristics. Please [contact us](#) for design support.

Part No.	Thread Size	Finish	Product Weight / Ft (lbs/ft)	Product Weight / Piece (lbs)
PS NS 1/2	1/2"-13	EG		0.11
PS NS 1/2	1/2"-13	DF		0.11
PS NS 1/2	1/2"-13	ST		0.11
PS NS 1/4	1/4"-20	EG		0.07
PS NS 1/4	1/4"-20	DF		0.07
PS NS 1/4	1/4"-20	ST		0.07
PS NS 10-24	#10-24	EG		0.07
PS NS 10-32	#10-32	EG		0.07
PS NS 3/4	3/4"-10	EG		3/4"-10
PS NS 3/8	3/8"-16	EG	0.09	
PS NS 3/8	3/8"-16	DF		0.09
PS NS 3/8	3/8"-16	ST		0.09
PS NS 5/16	5/16"-18	EG		0.06
PS NS 5/8	5/8"-11	EG		0.15
PS NS 7/8	7/8"-9	EG		0.14
PS NS 8-32	#8-32	EG		0.08

**Project:**

**Architect / Engineer:**

**Date:**  **Phone:**

**Contractor:**

**Address:**

**Notes:**

**Approval Stamp:**